Approved For Release 2008/06/16 : CIA-RDP80-00810A005800140004-2

This is UNEVALUATED Information

CENTRAL TNTELLIGENCE AGENCY
INFORMATION REPORT

SECRET

o« ———————

This material contains information affecting the

National Defense of

' the United States within the
meaning of the Espionage

Laws, Title 18, U.S.C.

Secs. 793 and 794, the transmission or revel- N5
ation of which in any manner to an unauthorized
person is prohibited by law.

COUNTRY gest Germany REPORT
SUBJECT  yrp Chemische Febrik Dessaui DATE DISTR. 25 January 1955
Plsnned and Actual Production, 25X1 ~—
First Three cuurters of 1954 NO. OF PAGES X
DATE OF INFO. REQUIREMENT NO. RD
PLACE ACQUIRED REFERENCES 25X1
DATE ACQUIRED
THE SOURCE EVALUATIONS IN THIS REPORT ARE DEFINITIVE 1
THE APPRAISAL OF CONTENT IS TENTATIVE. .
(FOR KEY SEE REVERSE) P
25X1

uotion for 1954 and the aotual —
£ 1954 of VEB Chemische Fabrik
n administration for Liquid

Industry.

Aotual Prod.

86.966
1754399
17744
93.461
317.202 .
148.830 2
356,390
71,740
185.840
72,771
77.510

~

4. The ap.ended table liste the planned prod
production for the flrot three quartors o
Deassu, one of the entorprises under the Mail
Fuels in groduction Ares Chomistry of the Ministry for Heavy
All amounts are in metrioc tons.
2. The produation l1igted 18 %;ggngggdukt;gn. 1,8, production for nale .
Planued Prod.
It8E o e —————— 1984 _ _ 1 Jen._- 30 Sept._ 1254 _
gereein Ne. 1000 120
Cercsin YWo. 1003g 210
coresin No. 1003w 20
Coresin “o. 9249 68
Cerauin to. 1012 327
synthatioe ozocaerite 200
High=polish wax No. 1432 490
High-polish wax No. 1433 6%
Fuller's ocarth rosidue 208.3
Boiler roesidue 70.5
Resin residue 102.6
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