This is UNEVALUATED Information

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

INFORMATION REPORT

This material contains information affecting the National Defense of the United States within the meaning of the Espionage Laws, Title 18, U.S.C. Secs. 793 and 794, the transmission or revelation of which in any manner to an unauthorized person is prohibited by law.

5,5

SECRET

THE SOURCE EVALUATIONS IN THIS REPORT ARE DEFINITIVE. THE APPRAISAL OF CONTENT IS TENTATIVE. (FOR KEY SEE REVERSE)					
DATE OF II	NFO.	REQUIREMENT NO.	RD	25X1	-
COUNTRY	VEB Chemische Fabrik Dessau: Planned and Actual Production, First Three Quarters of 1954	DATE DISTR. NO. OF PAGES	25 January 1	.955 25X1	

25X1

- The appended table lists the planned production for 1954 and the actual production for the first three quarters of 1954 of VEB Chemische Fabrik Dessau, one of the enterprises under the Main Administration for Liquid Fuels in Production Area Chemistry of the Ministry for Heavy Industry. All amounts are in metric tons.
- 2. The production listed is <u>warenproduktion</u>, i.e. production for male ..

T+om	Planned Prod.	1 Jan 50 Sept. 1254
Ceresin No. 1000 Ceresin No. 1005g Ceresin No. 1005g Ceresin No. 1005w Coresin No. 1012 Synthetic ozocerite High-polish wax No. 1432 High-polish wax No. 1435 Fuller's carth residue Boiler residue Resin residue	120 210 20 68 327 200 490 65 208.3 70.5	86.966 175.399 17.744 93.461 317.202 148.830 356.390 71.740 185.840 72.771 77.510

THE STATE OF

SHORET

STATE WX ARMY WX NAVY X AIR WX FBI AEC ORR EV	25X1
Westington distribution indicated by "X": Field distribution by "#".)	11/1

